REGIST TION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	•	•			DATE	Novembe	er 14, 1	985
FULL NAME	Rex Harr	nson Spence		possibly	get full	name)		
ADDRESS			, ,	, <i>-</i> ,	3			
CITY	Anaheim	·	STATE	CA		ZIP	CODE 5	92805
DATE OF BIR	TH 7-6-66							
APPROXIMATE	AGE 19							
RELIGION		·····	NATIO	NALITY_	Am	erican	-	
OCCUPATION_							····	··
EDUCATION_	High School			·····				
WEIGHT 1.	32	COLOR	White		HEIGHT_	5' 8"		
COLOR OF HA	IR <u>Redaisl</u>	n Blonde		COLOR OF	EYES BI	ue		
STANDING	CHARACTERIST	ics or inte	RESTS					
MARRIED OR	SINGLE	Single	CHILDRE			and names		agibla)
WIFE'S NAME				(MUDA)	er, ages,	and names	s, ir po	essible)
SCOUTING CO	NNECTIONS:	•						•
UNIT #	CITY	STATE	OFFICE		DATE REG	GISTERED	DATE R	ESIGNED
T1152 T <mark>100</mark> Special rec		CA CA	Youth/"	Life"	Active, 9-8-77		ficially 12/8	registered 83
RECOMMENDED	FOR CONFIDEN	ITIAL FILE FO	OR FOLLOWING	G REASON	S:			
XX CONVI	CTION OF CRIM	INAL CONDUCT	T			SUBSTANTIA	TED REP	ORTS
OFFIC:	IAL CHARGES C	F CRIMINAL (CONDUCT (RE	VIEW)		UNSUBSTANT	CLATED R	EPORTS
	FACTS WHICH		RECOMMEND	INDIVIDU	AL FOR CO	NFIDENTIAL	FILE	
	o two felony 8 years on M							r.
ARCN	3.6	N 2 8 '86			15	.	, / , .	<i>j</i>
5 1986		PH L. AUGUM		Signed_		0170777		

January 30, 1986

Mr. A. Buford Hill Scout Executive Orange County Council, No. 39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rex Harrison Spencer

Dear Buford:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

READY FOR FILE

JAN 3 0 1985

CARMEN FREEMAN

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

Sper

cc: Western Region

			- / *=:	7 nerida	RE RT-IND OTHER						ıçş						F(оям ся	1 29
PERIO	a cons	TOF	ALIEGE	SUA CO	UNTY OFO	-2240)					_		
# T 1.0.	COUR	11000	ALIFUR		RANCH	-			· ·····		7	_	-		1	E	D		
									CASE			_	•	•	~				
PLE (OF THE	STATE	OF CAL	IFORNI	IA versus							A			. 4 .	100			
					A	XX	ESENT	-	-5575			8		MA	A T (198!	כ		
	AKA:	SPENCE	er, red	(MARK	TOON	NO	T ESENT											_	
		ICIAI	COUNCI	OE	INDETERMINATE							-	LEE A	. BR	ANCH.	Count	ly Cler	ĸ	
					OTHER THAN STA)				E			mL	10	n _{en}	rit y	
		DEPT. 40		1000€	. Onich marton			<u></u>		CL	E 7 H	- 13	/		111 =				<u> </u>
		54		James	O. Perez					1.17	e T	orre	<u> </u>						
TER	3 85				L POR PEOPLE		cou	MERL	-04 041					70 0 A	T10N M	0. OR F	POBATI	ON OF F10	C E #
				1															
FEND	ANT WAS	CONVIC	TED OF TH	E COMMI	SSION OF THE FOLLOW	VING FI	ELONIE	: s :					- 		EΝ	HANCE	MENT	5	
ADDI	TIONAL CO	A STRUC	RE LISTED) ON			140	/	TE	7	0000	/	/		(CHA)	46EB A	10 700	<u>~0)</u>	_/
ATTA	CHMENT					/	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	٥			8,	r /	/>/	/_/	' કે/હે	/ /,	કે/ <u>કે</u>	/ /	
7	4/	······································		7		/ · *	S /	CONV	CHOR	120	124/	ر تخرا		\$/`;			73/	ŝ/\$/	/
JNT/	g / SE	CTION N	UMBER		CRIME	150	5 /MO	947	78A# /	32/3	3 2 4	`/ <i>z</i> */			/3/.			<i>¥\\$</i>	
IPC	288 ((a)		T.S.T. =r	ct upon child	84	1.03		85	7,7,0	Tv	 -	7 1	<u> </u>	-/-	ŤŤ	1	f	
1=	1001	<u> </u>		1	- ·	7-	1-43	<u> </u>	33		+*-	 	+	-		+++	-	 	
+-	1.			_unce:	r 14 yrs.	+	+	<u> </u>			Ť	 	+-	\dashv		++			
+-	 					+	 	<u> </u>		+	+	 	+ +	-	+-	++	+-		
							 			-						++	-		
						 	 						+			+		_	
									L		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		4				لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
	667.5(<u> </u>				56	7.ô(ai			٥							
-	667 5(اـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ															
	667.60			2	1													-	
_	fendant w					· ——	·-		·	· ·									
	fendant w																		
• 📜					rears to life, with possib	niity of	parole	, on c	ounts _		_·	· ·		<u> </u>		_ ^		-	
					irole on counts	·			_ <i>,</i>	·		·							
_ا	-	er term p	rescribed	by law on				· —			- ·							•	
مے ل	unts	·_	 ,		, were deemed mi														
ـــا] Defenda	int sente	nced to	da	ays in county jail for all	counts	i.												
] Defect	at fiend	in sum of	•	•														
	r counts				, the defendar	nt ware	112004	00.00	hation										
ქ Fo . (1)					ution of sentence was si			J., D.		•									
(2)			of sentenc			eshell/f	.u, ui												
					pended. al Time d	24.5	_	Fine											
			on melude	هد لـــا به	ii iimeO	ay >		r ing											
	ispositions		0.00 m : ** * *	ta Cuite :	and Values American														
:00					nia Youth Authority.		. 3	m.1:===	on C	rae									
		-			nt was committed to Ca														
		-			nt was committed as a N					· su ası	•								
=		-		ı detendan	nt was committed as me	ntally	incomp	erent.	•										
ب) Utner (Specify)																	
					N 5 OF THE CALIFOR														
					CH SUPERIOR COUP SE OTHER THAN STA														
'N	O SHALL	. BE MA	ALLED TO		IISTRATIVE OFFICE														
`	LIFORNI	A 94102	2																
					SIGNATURE O	F GLER	*	-/>											
5/	10/85				Some	ria	11/	1/2	رهرا	-									
																			
					REPORT-INDE						Ξ,							Art. VI, 0.4, 117	
					OTHER S	ENTE	ENCE	CH	CICE							. 511	J. 117	⊌. ~ , 111	

CONF001426

SUPER OF COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIF JANIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

•	JUC	OGE CLERK: LUPE TORRES DATE: 4-29-85
Z		LIFF: NONE REPORTER: 100E TIME: 9AM DEPT: 54
	_	55757 People vs SPEACER, REX HARRISON
,	Ç−. Hra	
(S	P P P P P P P P P P
() People rep by
() Interpreter present and sworn.
(Deft found in contempt for failure to appear. Bail ordered forfeited.
() B/W ordered issued (& held until). Bail set at \$
(Court appoints P.D. to rep deft, Dep P.D. present.
(,	P.D. declares conflict. Court appoints to represent deft.
(,	Info amended by interlineation. Deft & csl waive reading and defects and advisement of rights.
()	Deft advised of legal & constitutional rights.
()	Court finds deft intell waived legal & constitutional rights and waived arraignment for sentencing.
()	
()	Deft advised that the Court had read and considered (prop) (doctor) reports.
()	Mot by deft to w/draw not guilty plea to count(s) Mot granted.
()	Csl'stip viol of sec is a lesser included offense within sec
ï	,	Court approves stipulation.
(Ì	Deft's written waiver of legal & const. rights on (guilty) (noto contendre) plea rec & ord filed. Court finds factual basis for (guilty) (noto contendre) plea. To the (amended) Info. deft pleads (guilty) (noto contendre) to Count(s)
()	Deft admits prior convictions allegations on cts
()	Deft adv of consequence of guilty plea if he is not a citizen.
()	
()	Deft (applied for prop) (waived prob) (req immed sentence) (and cst joins in waiver). () Probation dept to prepare a report.
		No legal cause appearing why judgment should not now be pronounced, and deft having (pied guilty to) (pied noto contendre to) (been found guilty of) the crime of a (misd) (felony), towit: Viol of Sec
(X)	Of the Court that: Deft is contended to Grate Prison for
()	Deft referred to Dept. of Corrections for diag study under Sec 1203.03 P.C.
()	Deft be placed on prob for yrs. under the following terms and conditions.
()	Imp of sent be suspended and deft placed on proo for yrs, under the following terms and conditions:
()	Be confined in OCJ for (yr) (mos) (days) (weekends from atM. to atM., commencing), with credit for time served of days, plus days good time/work time.
()	Court orders a stay of execution until, 19 atM.
()	Sentence to run (concurrently with) (consecutively to) any other sentence (with sentence on case number).
, (°	· /;	

DEPARTMENT OF THE YOUTH AUTHORITY



April 16, 1985

Honorable James O. Perez Judge of the Suprior Court

Orange County

Santa Ana, CA 92701

1	-	

APR 23 1985

LEE A. BRANCH, County Clerk

By ______Deputy

Dear

Judge Perez:

Re:

SPENCER, Rex Harrison

YA# M-1046

Crt.

dob 7-6-66

The Department of the Youth Authority has accepted the above-named person who may be delivered as follows:

Southern California Reception Center-Clinic, Norwalk

duthern California Reception Center-Clinic, Norwalk

Northern California Reception Center-Clinic, Sacramento

Ventura Reception Center-Clinic, Camarillo

Youth Training School - Reception Center-Clinic, Chino

XXXI. Delivery date: Any Monday, Tuesday or Thursday

A copy of this letter must accompany the person at the time of delivery.

If this person is not delivered within 90 days, this acceptance is void. The case may be resubmitted to the Department of the Youth Authority for reconsideration of acceptance action if not delivered within this time period.

Respectfully yours,

For the Director

Joseph W. Phelan

Supervisor, Intake Unit

JWP/msd : Clerk

Probation

Sheriff/Transportation

18447 259 2 34 -OM QUIN OSP

		, ,							1							
		R	OTHER						NCE						FOR	M CR 29
PERIOR C	OURT OF CAL	JFORNIA, COUNT	Y OFOrar	nge						_	F	1		Fi	Ď	
147 1.0.		BRAN	исн		···-					_	•	•	ا مسا از		_	
OF T	HE STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	versus		ESENT			5757		- A	1	APR	9/1	S85		
ENDANT	SPENCER,	REX HARRISCI	١ ١							8			`\$'			
AKA				PRE	ESENT						ee a	Bran	CH, Cs	waty (derk	
		UNCIL OF: 🗔 IND ENCE CHOICE OTI								By.		m	HV	5	de proje	•
OF HEARING		1400 &	ICA IIIAN SIA	NE FA	13014	<u> </u>		٥	LERK							
08 8	l l	James O.	. Perez						Lupe	e Tor		·				
TER		COUNSEL FOR	PROPLE -		600	MSEL	70R 04	(FEND	ANT -			# G & A T I	OM NO.	OR PRO	BATION	OFFICER
EFENDANT	VAS CONVICTED	OF THE COMMISSION	OF THE FOLLOW	VING FE	LONII	£ S :					/			NCEM		
ADDITIONA	L COUNTS ARE	LISTED ON		,	40	/ 。	TE		CONTY	ICTION /	/_	7 7 -	CHARGE		70000	'' /
				/;			F ICTIO	. /	9	* / *	\£/.	₹\?	/\$/,	. /ş²/	/ <u>૱</u> /、	/•/
UNT / 3 /	SECTION NUME	SER /	GRIME	750	7			33	152/3	5/5°/				/3 ³ /3	\$\\\ \. \\ \\	
IPC 2	88a	T.S.T. act 1:	pen child	84	02	1.08	05	1351	10	7-1	+	/ /	FT	-	\leftarrow	\dashv
		under 14		104		- 08-					11					
			•													
						-		 -			+-+					_
- - 					 	├		-		 	+-+		╁╼┼╴	1-		
			·		<u> </u>	L	i	L		<u> </u>			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		<u> </u>	
Defenda Defenda Defenda For Counts De	nt was sentenced life, or a term sulfie without the other term presonant sentenced lendant fined in sats2,	possibility of parole or roed by law on country of some days in days in	to life, with possibon counts ts ,, were deemed micounty jail for all	isdemea I counts.	nors.								•		·	
(1) (2) Canditio	Imposition of s	ounced and execution entence was suspende and Jail Tim	d.	·	ed; or	Fine										
Pro	endant was comn ceedings suspendi ceedings suspendi	nitted to California Y ed, and defendant was ed, and defendant was ed, and defendant was	s committed to Ca s committed as a N	Mentally	/ Diso	rdered	Sex C		er.							
CHIEF . STATE ! AND SH	USTICE REQUI	LE VI, SECTION 5 C IRES THAT EACH S ITENCE CHOICE OT ED TO: ADMINISTR	SUPERIOR COUP THER THAN STA	RT SHA ATE PR	ILL C	OMPL THE	.ETE REPO	THIS	FORM IMPL:	I FOR I	EACH SECT	INDET	ERMII 170.4 (NATE OF TH	SENT: EPEN:	ENCE TO AL CODE
4/9/85			MAL	CE.	11	i/d) امریا	14								
COPY TO	DEFICE OF THE	•	PORT-INDE OTHER S		NC	E CH	GIC		CE,							rt. VI, § 6 4, 1170.6

CONF001429

	COUNTY OF ORANGE
	HON. JAMES C. PEREZ. JUDGE
JUD	
(REPURTER: LIMUA ARONSON JAAILIFF: STEVE KENNEDY REPORTER:
•	
C	55757 People vs SPENCER, REX HARRISON
Hrg	re: (Rroceeding ofter cerufica ploat—(Rro-trial) (Change of Plea) (Pronouncement of Judgment) (Violation of Probation)
(4)	Deft in ct (with) (without) csl O. PROCTOR
X	People rep by
()	Interpreter present and sworn.
()	Deft found in contempt for failure to appear. Bail ordered forfeited.
()	B/W ordered issued (& held until). Bail set at \$
()	Court appoints P.D. to rep deft, Dep P.D. present.
	P.D. declares conflict. Court appoints to represent deft.
()	Info amended by interlineation. Deft & csl waive reading and defects and advisement of rights.
(X)	Deft advised of legal & constitutional rights.
え	Court finds deft intell waived legal & constitutional rights and waived arraignment for sentencing.
()	
X	Deft advised that the Court had read and considered (prob) (doctor) reports.
$\langle \times \rangle$	Mot by deft to widraw not guilty plea to count(s) Mot granted.
· ()	Csl stip viol of sec is a lesser included offense within sec
	Court approves stipulation.
4)	Deft's written waiver of legal & const. rights on (guilty) (note costandes) plea rec & ord filed. Court finds factual basis for (guilty) (note costandes) plea. To the (amended) Info. deft pleads (guilty) (note costandes) to Count(s)
()	Deft admits prior convictions allegations on cts
4)	Deft adv of consequence of guilty plea if he is not a citizen. (VIOC OF PAROCE)
(X)	Deft (applied for prop) (waived prob) (req immed sentence) (and estipping in waived). () Probation dept to prepare a report.
, ,	No legal cause appearing why judgment should not now be pronounced, and deft having (pied guilty to) (pled note appearing
,	to) (heen found quility of) the crime of a (misc) (felony), towit: Viol of Sec, it is the judgment
	of the Court that: - o, TPC NOT TO EXCEED 8 YRS, UNDER SEC
X	Deft is sentenced to State Prison for
()	Deft is sentenced to State Prison for
()	Deft be placed on prop for yrs. under the following terms and conditions.
	Imp of sent be suspended and deft placed on prob foryrs, under the following terms and conditions:
X	Be confined in CC.1 for
	Court orders a stay of execution until, 19 atM.
	Sentence to run (concurrently with) (consecutively to) any other sentence (with sentence on case number).
	COURT SEE RECOMMENDS CONFINEMENT AT
)	ATASCADERO STATE HOSPITAL

SUPEA.JR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIA SUIA

557	<u>57</u> -	PEOPLE VS.		INTY OF ORANG		1621	
		GUILTY PI	LEA IN THE	SUPERIOR COURT			
	My true full nam	eis Per Ha	nair	Spencar		l am r	epresented
per "	by Gary	Proctor					ny attorney.
	I understand the	at I am pleading gui	Ity and admi	tting the following	g offenses, prior (
	punishment alle	egations, carrying pos	ssible penalti	es as follows:	T D		
Ct.	Charge	Sentence Range in Yeal (Circle if a particular sentence has been agreed		hancements yrs	Term for Priors	yrs	Total Penalty Years
2	2982	3,6,8		MAR 8	1983		8
-				LEE A. CHANC	Debath		-
				ВУ —			
	<u> </u>				Maximum	Total Punishment	7
. 🗵	I understand ti	hat I am ineligible	for probation		a state prison information to wr		
RS	Lundoestand for	coreans contained t					
. نکلغ	prison term.	persons sentenced t	o state priso	n tite following ter	ins or parole appr	y arter expira	idon of the
		tinate sentence: 3 yea confinement can be it 57					
	Life ser	ntence non-murder ca	ase: 5 years p	arole plus 1 year m	aximum confinen	ient on each	revocation.
		ium total revocation o		is 2 years.)			
	1st	ntence murder convid t degree murder: 7 ye d degree murder: 5 ye	ars to life pa				
RS		it it is absolutely nece as be completely disc				r sentences o	r sentence
RS		t I have the right to be id that if I cannot affo					til the case
RS	I understand tha	at I have a right to a s	speedy and p	ublic trial by jury.	I hereby waive an	d give up this	s right.
		at I have the right to in an attorney. I hereb				to cross exa	mine them
RS		at I have the right to t and may remain silen					a witness
RS	I understand that	t I have the right to ca	all witnesses	to testify in my ber	nalf and to invoke	•	ry process
25		ubpoena those withe		,	•		
6.2	consequence of	t if I am not a citizen deportation, exclusions of the United States	on from adm				
RS	l understand tha	t I will be required to	register as a	a sex offender pur	suant to Section 2	90 of the Per	nal Code.
\bowtie	Lunderstand tha and Safety Code	t I will be required to	register as a	a narcotic offender	pursuant to Sect	ion 11590 of	the Health
	I understand that (suppression of s	t I have the right to ap evidence motion) in th	ppeal the Sub his case. I ne	erior Court's denia ereby waive and gr	l of my Penal Code ve up this right.	e Section 153	8.5 motion
\mathbb{K}	Lunderstand that	t I have the right to re- vork time and good tii	eceive credit	for all time i have s	pent in gustody si	rior to my ser	itencing in

\boxtimes	l under to be f	stand that u	inder the F reasonable	h and Fo searches a	urteenth Ame nd seizures. I	ndments to the hereby waive	re Unitedata and give up	tes const this righ	itution, I have a right t.
	l under tion or	stand that I all the tern	have the rig ns and con	ght to reject ditions cont	probation and ained in Page	I hereby wai 3 of this for	ve and give u m.	p that rig	ht and accept proba-
25	listed	ryer has told on page 1 o 13967(a)) ar	f this form,	the court w	ty to the felon vill require me	y charge(s), to pay a res	enhancement stitution fine	(s), and p of betwee	erior conviction(s) as en \$100 and \$10,000
	×	Sentence tiary, I wa	me to state	e prison for ti e up my righ	he term prescr t to make app	ibed by law, ication for p	which term is robation and	request i	years in the peniten- mmediate sentence.
	×	Consider send me t	my applica o state pri	ition for pro son for a ma	bation before	sentence is years.	pronounced.	. I unders	stand the court may
	×	lundersta	probation t and that if I rears on thi	violate my p	nditions set fo robation the c	rth in page 3 ourt may ser	(attached) the	at I have : enitentia	signed and initialed. ry for a maximum of
•	ka Rej	Commit m	e to CYA	00mm	iit me pursuani L	to 1203.03 P	C Inst	itute CRC	proceedings
	MC.		il other ca	ses pending	against me	n this Coun	ty and their	proposed	disposition are as
		follows:		 	······································				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•									
	i offer r pleadin made a	ny plea of " g and in this ny promises	Guilty" free s form. No c s to me exc	ely and volu one has mad cept as set o	and the possib ntarily and wit e any threats, but in this form the basis for i	h full unders used any for 1, in order to	itanding of al ce against my convince me	I the mat yself, fam to plead	ters set forth in the my or loved ones, or 1 guilty.
,	bN	०८७		-84	/00 CQ-		20m67	_ Z	committed
•	<u>a</u>	\euro	GET	ديون			d	ادی م	aculation.
	624	んび	poor	<i>₩</i>	. The	اسلم	5 .	_ _ _ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	7a ~≤
	My	Sear	o Oès	wes c	i~0			~~	
	4-03	- 14	ان ١٤٠٠	١٥					
R 3	every or	ne of the rigi ve charge(s)	hts outlined . I am enter	d above and ring a plea o he foregoing	thereby waive figuilty becaughs true and o	e and give up se I am in fac	each of then	n in order	nderstand each and to enter my plea to er reason. I declare
	DATED.	0-0-		SIGNE	Deien	ent /			
KS	defenda concur ment m. be filed recomm have no	int, and havi in his/her de ay be receive by the clerk	ing explored ecision to wed by the co k as a permand been ma	d the facts vivalve the abourt as evidenament recorate by myse	with him/her are ove rights and ence of defend of that waiw if or to my kno	id studied hi to enter a p ant's intellig er. N <u>o p</u> romi	s/her possicle lea of guilty. ent waiver of ises of a part	e defense I further : these rig icular sei	above rights to the is to the charge(s), I stibulate this docunts and that it shall ntence or sentence y or the court which
		_		in this form.	-			-	
	DATED	<u>3-8-85</u>		IN TRIS FORMSIGNET	1	2			

Case No. C-

13.

18.

19.

20.

OF ORANG	GE, STATE OF CALIFO	MOTOTAL NIZIKIO:	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) Plaintiff,) vs.	MUHICIPAL COLLEGE	IRST AMENDED C-5575 INAL CUMPLA TO FILLOW	57
HARRISON SPENCER //6/66	1985	IRST AMENDED INAL CUMPLA FILO DINF8400612 JAN 1 6 1985)
De rendant(s). 9y	OBERT A. RILL, Clerk	LEE A. BRANCH, COMPRE CLA	!ck
Jan Sturla, D.D.A. who,	aring/oe/ore me on being first durenum September 1984	Vanuarya, 1905 (2/)	puty.
That on or about <u>June 1984 through</u> at and within Orange County, California, tr 288(a) of the Penal Code		to-wit: Violation of Secti was committed	
Said defendant /	/	wno at the ti	me
and place last aforesaid, did then and ther	e willfully, unlawf		
and lewdly commit lewd and lascivious act and members thereof of a chiwith the intent of arousing, appealing to, sexual desires of the said defendant and t 288(a) of the Penal Code, a Felony.	Id under the age of and gratifying the	fourteen years, lust, passions, and	
COUNT II: On or about October 7, 1984, Re lewdly commit lewd and lascivious act upon members thereof of, a child u intent of arousing, appealing to, and grat desires of the said defendant and the said Penal Code, a Felony.	and with the body a under the age of four lifying the lust, pas	and certain parts and steen years, with the ssions, and sexual	
COUNT III: On or about June 1984 through annoy and molest a child under the age of violation of Penal Code Section 647a, a Mi	eighteen years, to w		
COUNT.IV: On or about June 1984 through S annoy and molest a child under the age of violation of Penal Code Section 647a, a Mi	eighteen years, to v	•	
84F02812			
Wherefore, and based upon the declarati reference herewith, said complainant prays the defendant(s) herein named, and that sai	that a warrant may b	be issued for the arrest of	,
Subscribed and sworn to before me,			
n <u>1/4/85</u>	J. STURLA,	D.D. 1	ınt
CECIL HICKS, DISTRICT AFTGRNEY OF ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA	J. SIURLA,		ige
Deputy	of the Municis	Cle) (×
Bail Recommendation - \$ 25,000.00		nge, State of Calufornia -	
「0232-66.6(Rev. 3/93)[1124E/0058] 📾		Jepu	icy

OF

ON THE MUNICIPAL COURT OUNGE COUNTY JUDICIAL DISTRICT COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	The People of the State of California	}	188 TAKP SIL STACE
	·	YS	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Plaintiff,		Defendant(s
	,	/	
CERTIFIED PLEA	Defendant(s)	district attorney he within complai	
CERTH		s in the case be	certified to the Superior Court and further tha
ER OF . RY HEARING	Defendant(s) in the presence of his/their counsel and with the consent of the magistrate and deputy of having waived right to preliminary hearing to wit:	listrict attorney o the offense(s) i	n the within complaint mentioned FELONY,
MAN	the motion of the deputy district attorney, that the		e held to answer to counts #
WAIVER RELIMINARY	to answer to the same, and further ordered to app	reby granted and t	he defendant(s) ordered held
<u></u>	10		
BA! FO RE!	and that as to defendant(s)	shall remain.	
BAIL FIXED TO	and that defendant(s)	boil.	be committed to the custody of the Sherif. be committed to the custody of the Sherif.
BAIL FIXED TO	and that defendant(s) is sufficient and shall be admitted to bail in the sum of \$	boil.	be committed to the custody of the Sheriff

Filed in open Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Orange, on motion of the District Attorney of said Orange County, this 21st day of January, 1985 LEE A. BRANCH, COUNTY CLERK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

26

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GRANGE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)

Plaintiff. Case No. C-55757

VS.

INFORMATION

REX HARRISON SPENCER

Defandant(s)

COUNT I: The District Attorney of the County of Grange, by this Information, hereby accuses REX HARRISCN SPENCER of a Felony, to-wit: Violation of Section 288a of the Panal Code of the State of California (LEWO OR LASCIVIOUS ACT UPON CHILD UNDER FOURTEEN). in that on or about and between June 1984 through September 1984, in the County of Orange, State of California, the said defendant(s) did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and members thereof of a child under the age of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said defendant and the said child.

And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/are hereby COUNT II: accused by the District Attorney of the County of Orange, by this second count of this Information, of a Felony, to-wit: Violation of Section 288a of the Penal Code of the State of California (LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS ACT UPON CHILD UNDER FOURTEEN), in that on or about October 7, 1984, in the County of Orange, State of California, the said defendant(s) did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and a child under certain parts and members thereof of the age of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said defendant and the said child.

COUNT III: And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/are hereby accused by the District Attorney of the County of Orange, by this 2 third count of this Information, of a Misdemeanor, to-wit: Violation of Section 647a of the Penal Code of the State of California (CHILD MOLESTING), in that on or about and between June 1984 through September 1984, in the County of Orange, State of California, the said defendant(s) did willfully and unlawfully annoy and molest a child, , under the age of eighteen years. COUNT IV: And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/are hereby accused by the District Attorney of the County of Orange, by this fourth count of this Information, of a Misdemeanor, to-wit:

Violation of Section 647a of the Penal Code of the State of California (CHILD MOLESTING), in that on or about and between June 1984 through September 1984, in the County of Orange, State of California, the said defendant(s) did willfully and unlawfully annoy and molest a child, under the age of eighteen years.

Contrary to the form, force and effect of the Statute in such cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California.

DATED: January 21, 1985

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CECIL HICKS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY_OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Deputy District

Contact of the parties of the sure of the street of the parties of the parties of the sure of the sure

October 24, 1984

Mr. W. Robert Booker / Director of Field Service Orange County Council, No. 39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rex Spencer

Dear Bob:

Thank you for the information concerning Rex Spencer. We will appreciate any additional information which you can secure. The Confidential Record Sheet certainly will be most helpful in identifying Mr. Spencer should he try to register in some other location.

We would like more information on the cause of his arrest if you can secure this. If there are any newspaper clippings or court records which you can secure this will certainly strengthen our file.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

c1f

cc: Western Region

READY TO FILE
OCT 25 1984
ERIN O'RILEY

October 11, 1984

LIANE HONE

Mr. James E. Smith

Anaheim, CA 92806

Dear Jim:

I talked to Bert Hall about your letter concerning Rex Spencer. Our trouble with Rex is now temporarily over since he is now in jail. The Anaheim Police Department indicates that the cause of the arrest should warrent his dismisal from Scouting.

I will write Rex a letter indicating that he is to cease and desist all activities with Scouting (if he gets out of jail), but I need the enclosed information sheet filled in as completely as you can. I will handle it from there.

Thanks for your help and concern.

Sincerely,

W. Robert Booker Director of Field Service

WRB:qh

cc: Paul Ernst
Bert Hall

Ron Schoenmehl

Enclosure



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

EP 27 1984

TROOP 1152 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA

AHWAHNEE DISTRICT
ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL

SCOUTING/USA

September 15, 1984

Mr. Ron Schoenmehl Grange County Council

Santa Ana. California

Dear Ron,

As we had discussed several weeks ago, Troop 1152 is very concerned by the behavior of one of our older scouts. At your request I have attempted to describe here, as sufficiently as possible, the nature of this objectionable behavior.

The following is a recount of the interviews conducted by Mr. Bert Hall and myself with two scouts who have been affected by our problem. On August 7th we had a discussion with and his father. Originally brought the problem to our attention.

was asked to explain the nature of his problem with Rex Spencer. Told us that on a hike to San Bernadino Peak in March of 1984 he shared a tent with Rex Spencer. Rex began a sexual conversation with that began with "Mave you even had sex with a pay?" Tex then explained how he masturbated and asked to if he wanted to see his (Rex's) penis. Said no and then Rex asked if would show his penis to Rex. The refused. Rex then asked if he could touch penis and again refused.



BOY SCUUTS OF AMERICA

TROOP 1152

ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA

AHWAHNEE DISTRICT ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL

Bert Hall and I then went to home on the evening of August 28th to discuss this problem with him. explained that he had a conversation with Rex Spencer at a camponee during May of 1983. On that occasion Rex talked to about "having sex with a male." said that he did not respond and Pex grouped the subject. Italians that he has had no further problem or discussion with Rex since that time.

Ron, the parents of the troop are very concerned about this problem. Rex was seventeen when these conversations took place and it seems that we cannot pass this off as adolescent play. Rex is now eighteen years old and as he is now an adult, we feel the problem is potentially more serious.

Conversations such as have been described by and are clearly not part of the spirit of scouting which we are working so hard to install an the boys. It as our hope that with your guidance this problem will be solved quackly and with as little risk to the boys as possible.

Yours in Scouting,

James E. Smith, Scoutmaster

Witnessed by:

Bert Hall, Institutional Representative